UF [FLORIDA

Office of the Vice President 971 Elmore Drive

and Chief Financial Officer PO Box 115250

Procurement Services Gainesville, FL 32611-5250
https:/ / procurement.ufl.edu/ (352) 392-1331 Fax 352-392-8837

August 13, 2021

ADDENDUM #1 to the University of Florida Dining Services Management scheduled to be opened on October 6,
2021 3:00 PM at the University of Florida, Elmore Hall Conference Room, Radio Road, Gainesville, Florida.

This addendum shall be considered part of the Contract Documents for the above mentioned ITN21NH-100 as
though it had been issued at the same time and incorporated integrally therewith. Where provisions of the following
supplementary data differ from those of the original document, this addendum shall govern and take precedence. All
other terms, conditions, and regulations will apply.

This addendum consists of:

1. Information regarding Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference scheduled for 8-19-2021 at 9:00 AM ET.

Meeting will be held, in person with no virtual option available, in Room 2335 of the J. Wayne Reitz
Union. 686 Museum Road, Gainesville, FL, 32611. https://union.ufl.edu/visit/location-parking-
directions/

2. Tour - Tentative Tour Schedule Attached (Subject to change)

3. Reminder - All industry standard safety precautions should be taken (including in food preparation areas;
non-slip shoes and hair nets (will be provided)) along with following the University of Florida masking
requirement (all students, faculty, staff, vendors and visitors are expected to wear a mask at all times when
inside any UF facility, even if vaccinated).

Sincerely,
Nicola Heredia, Director
Procurement Services

Please acknowledge receipt of Addendum #1 by signing below, and returning this addendum with your proposal.
Failure to include addendum with your proposal may result in rejection.

Signature Company Name

Email Address

Company Address City/State/Zip

The Foundation for The Gator Nation

An Equal Opportunity Institution



UF Foodservice Site Tours

Thursday, August 19, 2021
Tour Schedule: 12PM-4PM

Begin at JW Reitz Union Food Court (Outside Starbucks’

Walk from Business Services to JW Reitz Union Lower Level

Walk/Elevator to JW Reitz Union Ground Floot

Walk/Elevator to JW Reitz Union 1st Floot

Walk/Elevator to JW Reitz Union 2nd Floor

Walk/Elevator to JW Reitz Union 3rd Floor

Walk/Elevator to JW Reitz Union 4th Floot

Elevator/Walk to Gator Corner, Bldg. 359

Walk to Business Services

8/13/2021 10:37 AM

Bakery

Subway
POD/Shakes Smart

Wing Zone

1st Floor Catering Kitchen
Panda Express
Local Restaurant Row
Papa Johns
Wendy's
Starbucks

Pollo Tropical

2nd Floor Catering Kitchen

3rd Floor Catering Kitchen

Arredondo Room

Gator Corner Dining Center

12:00

12:00 - 12:05

12:05-12:15

12:15-12:20

12:25-12:30

12:35-12:40

12:45 - 12:55

12:55-1:00

1:00 - 1:15

1:20-1:25

1:30-1:35

1:40 - 1:45

1:50 - 1:55

2:00 - 2:05

2:05-2:10

2:15-2:25

2:25-2:35

2:40 - 2:50

2:50 - 3:00

3:05-3:15

3:15-3:20

3:20-3:30

3:30-4:00

4:00 - 4:10



Friday, August 20, 2021
Tour Schedule: 8AM - 5PM

Begin at Business Services, J.Wayne Reitz Unior 8:00
Board TAPS Bus at Union Drive to Loading Dock of Graham POD/Chomp-It Too, Bldg. 58¢ 8:10 - 8:20
POD/Chomp It Too 8:20 - 8:25
Board TAPS Bus at Graham POD/Chomp-It Too Loading Dock to Bruton Geer, Bldg 75¢ 8:30 - 8:40
Chomp-It 8:40 - 8:45
Starbucks 8:50 - 8:55
Board TAPS Bus at Bruton Geer to Orthopedics, Bldg 117¢& 9:00-9:15
Chomp & Go 9:20-9:25
Board TAPS Bus at Orthopedics to Harn Museum, Bldg. 30S 9:30 - 9:40
Camellia Court Café 9:45 - 9:50
Board TAPS Bus at Harn Museum to Rec Sports, Bldg. 316 9:50 - 10:00
Shakes Smart 10:05 - 10:10
Board TAPS Bus at Rec Sports to Cancer Genetics, Bldg. 137€ 10:10 - 10:20
Chomp & Go 10:20- 10:25
Board TAPS Bus at Cancer Genetics to Vet Med, Bldg. 75 10:30 - 10:45
Einsteins Brothers Bagels 10:45 - 10:50
Board TAPS Bus at Vet Med to Harrell Medical Educ, Bldg 214 (East Driveway 10:55-11:10

"We Proudly Brew" Starbucks 11:10- 11:15

Walk to HSC Sun Terrace, Bldg 203 11:15-11:25
Chic-Fil-A 11:25-11:30
Einsteins Brothers Bagels 11:30- 11:35
Salad Creations 11:35-11:40
Starbucks 11:45 - 11:50
Panda Express 11:55-12:00
Lunch Break 12:00 - 12:30
Walk to Harrell Medical Educ (East Driveway) 12:30-12:40
Board TAPS Bus at Harrell Medical Educ (East Driveway) to HUB, Bldg 3: 12:40-12:50
Starbucks 12:50 - 12:55
Chic-Fil-A 1:00 - 1:05
POD 1:10- 1:15
Walk to Marston Science Library, Bldg 43 1:15-1:20
Starbucks 1:20-1:25
Walk to Racquet Club, Bldg 266 1:25-1:35

8/13/2021 10:37 AM



Walk to Newell Hall, Bldg 13

Walk to Turlington Plaza, Bldg 267

Walk to Library West, Bldg 689

Walk to Hough Hall, Bldg 64

Walk to Little Hall, Bldg 556

Walk to Rawlings Plaza, Bldg 553

Walk to Broward Dining, Bldg 1011

Board TAPS Bus on Inner Road (Front of FFC) to Norman Hall, Bldg. 101

Board TAPS Bus Nearest Norman Hall Parking Garage to Beaty Towers, Bldg. 752

Board TAPS Bus at Beaty Towers to Business Services

8/13/2021 10:37 AM

Racquet Club

Au Bon Pain

Firehouse Subs

Jamba

Starbucks

Chomp & Go

POD

Subway/POD

Fresh Food Company

Chic-Fil-A

Starbucks

POD

POD

1:35-2:05

2:05-2:15

2:15-2:20

2:20-2:25

2:25-2:30

2:30-2:35

2:35-2:45

2:45 - 2:50

2:50 - 2:55

2:55 - 3:00

3:00-3:10

3:10-3:15

3:15-3:25

3:25-3:30

3:30-3:35

3:40-4:10

4:10-4:15

4:20-4:30

4:30-4:35

4:35 - 4:40

4:40 - 4:50

4:50 - 4:55

5:00
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